4 Duration of the Investment Company 

The investment company is established for an indefinite period. 

II. Share capital and shares 

Art. 5 Share capital (founders' shares) 

The share capital (own assets) of the investment company amounts to EUR 65,000 (in 

words: sixty-five thousand euros) and is divided into 650 registered founders' shares with 

a nominal value of EUR 100 each. The shares are fully paid up. 

Founder shares are issued to the founders of the investment company. They certify the 

right to participate in the Annual General Meeting and entitle the holder to exercise